TL70 Modular Tower Light Product
Manual
Original Instructions
p/n: 182214 Rev. M
20-Feb-25
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved. www.bannerengineering.com
TL70 Modular Tower Light Product Manual
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved. www.bannerengineering.com

connector, cabled, and terminal-wired
Models
TL70 Base Model Key
Housing — Connection(1) Housing Color
B-TL70
—
Q5
Base Segment
5 = 2 m (6.5 ft) unterminated 5-wire PVC-jacketed cable
8 = 2 m (6.5 ft) unterminated 8-wire PVC-jacketed cable
T = Terminal block
Q5 = Integral 5-pin M12 male quick-disconnect connector
Q8 = Integral 8-pin M12 male quick-disconnect connector
QP5 = 150 mm (6 in) PVC-jacketed cable with a 5-pin M12 male quick-
disconnect connector
QP8 = 150 mm (6 in) PVC-jacketed cable with an 8-pin M12 male quick-
disconnect connector
Blank = Black
C = Gray
TL70 Segments Model Key
Housing — Color/Alarm Housing Color
SG-TL70 — R
Continued on page 4
FeaturesChapter 1
FeaturesTL70 Modular Tower Light Product Manual
20-Feb-25page 4 of 16
(2) Not available with six-light models.
(3) Models with a quick-disconnect connector require a mating cordset.
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
•
•
•
•
Continued from page 3
Housing — Color/Alarm Housing Color
TL70 Segment
G = Green
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
W = White
O = Orange
A = Standard Audible
AL = Loud Audible
ALM = Loud Multi-tone Audible
AP = Programmable Audible
Blank = Black
C = Gray
Select the 5-pin base for tower light configurations of up to 4 modules. Select the 8-pin base for tower light configurations of
up to 6 modules.
Example base model number: B-TL70-Q5
Example light segment model number: SG-TL70-G
Example audible segment model number: SG-TL70-A
TL70 Pre-Assembled Model Key
Housing
Color/Position
Audible Alarm(2) Housing Color Connection(3)
1 2 3 4 5 6
TL70 W B G Y R O Q
Blank = None
G = Green
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
W = White
O = Orange
Blank = None
A = Standard
Audible
AL = Loud Audible
AP =
Programmable
Audible
Blank = Black
C = Gray
Blank = 2 m (6.5 ft)
unterminated PVC-jacketed
cable
T = Terminal block
Q = Integral M12 male quick-
disconnect connector
QP = 150 mm (6 in) PVC-
jacketed cable with a M12
male quick-disconnect
connector
Example pre-assembled model number: TL70GYRAQ.
20-Feb-25 page 5 of 16
TL70 Modular Tower Light Product Manual
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
Chapter Contents
Programming the Audible Tower Module.............................................................................................................................................................. 6
Assembling the Modules ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Turn on the appropriate DIP switch to set the order of the
components, counting up from the tower light's base.
Module 1
Module 2
Module 3
Module 4
Module 5
Module 6
Base
Assembly Options
DIP Switches
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Light and
Standard
Audible
Components
Module 1 ON
Module 2 ON
Module 3 ON
Module 4 ON
Module 5 ON
Module 6 ON
Light and
Module Flash
Rate
3 Hz ON OF
1.5 Hz ON ON
Solid On* OFF OFF
Standard